
Ms.J.ELDINE ROMELLA

Assistant Professor,

Department of LIBRARY AND INFORMATION 

SCIENCE,

Bishop Heber College,

E-mail : eldinewilliam89@gmail.com

Phone : 9976245456

Web:   

Year of PassingBranchDegree

Qualification

Institution / University

Library and Information 

Science

2012M.Phil. Bharathidasan University

Library and Information 

Science

2011MLIS Bharathidasan University

COmmerce and Business 

Maths

2009B.Com Bharathidasan University

NET

Cleared NET / SET :

73007395

Details

2018

Year of Passing

Teaching / Research Experience

12 years 5U.G. : P.G. : M.Phil. Ph.D.

Research Guidance

200U.G. : P.G. : M.Phil. : Ph.D. :

1 IT Support, BHC.

Report generated by BISHOP HEBER COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS),Trichy - 17. 3:35:12PM20/05/2024

http://www.bhc.edu.in


Table of Contents

Conferences / workshops / Seminars Attended   

Research Papers Presented 

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

3

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

Publication in Journals

Publication in Books

7

1

1

Books Published / Edited

Conferences / Workshops / Seminars Organised 

Research Projects

Resource Person

Consultancy

Awards Recieved

Extension Activities Undertaken

Professional Membership

Patent

14. M.Phil. / Ph.D. Produced 0 / 0

2 IT Support, BHC.

Report generated by BISHOP HEBER COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS),Trichy - 17. 3:35:12PM20/05/2024

http://www.bhc.edu.in


CONFERENCES / WORKSHOPS / SEMINARS ATTENDED -        7

 -1 level Workshop on "Curriculum Design nad Evaluation Techniques" sponsored by DST-FIST 

organized by Bishop Heber College at Trichy during 21/11/2016 to 22/11/2016.

1.

 National level Conference on "Information for all: Challenging role of Public Libraries in Digital 

India Initiatives" sponsored by RRRLF organized by DLIS, at Alagappa University , Karaikudi during 

02/09/2016 to 03/09/2016.

2.

 National level Workshop on "R Programming" sponsored by DST-FIST organized by Department of 

Mathematics at Bishop Heber College, Trichy during 02/04/2016 to 01/01/1900.

3.

 National level Conference on "Issues and Challenges in Higher Education" sponsored by 

DLIS,BHC organized by DLIS,BHC at Trichy during 27/02/2016 to 01/01/1900.

4.

 -1 level Workshop on "Skills Building" sponsored by DLIS,BHC organized by DLIS,BHC at Trichy 

during 29/01/2016 to 01/01/1900.

5.

 National level Seminar on "Role of LIS Professionals in Developing Information Literacy Skills 

in /digital Era" sponsored by RRRLF organized by DLIS, at Alagappa University , Karaikudi during 

19/03/2015 to 20/03/2015.

6.

 National level Conference on "Community Paricipation in Strengthening and Developmet of 

Public Library Services" sponsored by RRRLF organized by Public Library Associations at 

Pudukottai during 28/06/2014 to 29/06/2014.

7.

Research Papers Presented -     1

"Work Life Balance of Public Library Professionals in Trichy City" in the National conference on 

National Conference on Community Participation in Strengthening and Development of Public Library 

Services sponsored by RRRLF, organized by TNSRO at Pdukottai during 28/06/2014 to 29/06/2014.

1. 

Publication in Journals -      1

"A Study on Collection Development Policies of Atrs and Science Colleges affiliated to 

Calicut University, Kerela" published in International Journal on Multidisciplinary Consortioum 

(E-JOURNAL) Vol. 03, Issue No. 1, December 2014 ISSN : 2349-073X.

1. 

Publication in Books -     3

Information Literacy among PG students in women colleges affiliated to Bharathidasan 

University, Trichy: A Study. Trends in Library and Information Science. Chennai :Almighty Book 

House, April 2014.

1. 

Blogs and Libaries. Developing Skills for Knowledge Resource Centres Mangement. Chennai 

:Almighty Book House, April 2014.

2. 

Development Soft Skills for Library Management in Digital Era for Library Managem. 

Developing Skills for Knowledge Resource Centres Mangement. Chennai :Almighty Book House, 

February 2013.

3. 

3 IT Support, BHC.

Report generated by BISHOP HEBER COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS),Trichy - 17. 3:35:12PM20/05/2024

http://www.bhc.edu.in


Books Published / Edited -      1

Dr. A. Manoharan . Information Services for the Disadvantaged: Oppurtunities and 

Challenges. Chennai : Almighty Book House , February 2014.
*

amountInstituted by / 

Place

LevelYearPresented byAward Name

Awards Recieved -      1

Best Paper Presentation Public Library 

Association

01/06/2014 NATIONAL TNSRO

PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP -  1

Membership No.3411 of Madras Library Association (MALA) during 23/03/2022 - Till Date*

Signature of Staff

(J.ELDINE ROMELLA)

4 IT Support, BHC.

Report generated by BISHOP HEBER COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS),Trichy - 17. 3:35:12PM20/05/2024

http://www.bhc.edu.in

