# Ms.J.ELDINE ROMELLA

Assistant Professor, Department of LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE, Bishop Heber College, E-mail : eldinewilliam89@gmail.com Phone : 9976245456 Web:

# Qualification

Degree	Branch		Institution / U	niversity		Year o	f Passing
M.Phil.	Library and Information Science		Bharathidasan U			2012	
MLIS	Library and Information Science		Bharathidasan University				2011
B.Com	COmmerce and Business Maths		Bharathidasan University			2009	
Cleared NET / SET : NET		Details 73007395			Year of F 2018	Passing	
Teaching / Research Ex	perience						
U.G. : P.	.G.: 12 years	M.Phil.	5	P	<mark>h.D.</mark>		
		h r					
Research Guidance			and the		1		
U.G. : P.G	.: 200	M.Phil.		Ph	n.d. :		
	Z	ISI D	OMINUS	FRUST	RA		

20/05/2024 3:35:12PM

Report generated by BISHOP HEBER COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS), Trichy - 17.

IT Support, BHC.

### **Table of Contents**

1.	Conferences / workshops / Seminars Attended	7
2.	Research Papers Presented	1
3.	Publication in Journals	1
4.	Publication in Books	3
5.	Books Published / Edited	1
6.	Conferences / Workshops / Seminars Organised	0
7.	Research Projects	0
8.	Resource Person	0
9.	Consultancy	0
10.	Awards Recieved	1
11.	Patent	0
12.	Extension Activities Undertaken	0
13.	Professional Membership	1
14.	M.Phil. / Ph.D. Produced	0 / 0

IT Support, BHC.

#### CONFERENCES / WORKSHOPS / SEMINARS ATTENDED

7

- -1 level Workshop on "Curriculum Design nad Evaluation Techniques" sponsored by DST-FIST organized by Bishop Heber College at Trichy during 21/11/2016 to 22/11/2016.
- National level Conference on "Information for all: Challenging role of Public Libraries in Digital India Initiatives" sponsored by RRRLF organized by DLIS, at Alagappa University, Karaikudi during 02/09/2016 to 03/09/2016.
- National level Workshop on "*R Programming*" sponsored by DST-FIST organized by Department of Mathematics at Bishop Heber College, Trichy during 02/04/2016 to 01/01/1900.
- National level Conference on "Issues and Challenges in Higher Education" sponsored by DLIS,BHC organized by DLIS,BHC at Trichy during 27/02/2016 to 01/01/1900.
- -1 level Workshop on "*Skills Building*" sponsored by DLIS,BHC organized by DLIS,BHC at Trichy during 29/01/2016 to 01/01/1900.
- National level Seminar on "Role of LIS Professionals in Developing Information Literacy Skills in /digital Era" sponsored by RRRLF organized by DLIS, at Alagappa University, Karaikudi during 19/03/2015 to 20/03/2015.
- 7. National level Conference on "Community Paricipation in Strengthening and Developmet of Public Library Services" sponsored by RRRLF organized by Public Library Associations at Pudukottai during 28/06/2014 to 29/06/2014.

1

#### **Research Papers Presented**

 "Work Life Balance of Public Library Professionals in Trichy City" in the National conference on National Conference on Community Participation in Strengthening and Development of Public Library Services sponsored by RRRLF, organized by TNSRO at Pdukottai during 28/06/2014 to 29/06/2014.

#### **Publication in Journals**

 "A Study on Collection Development Policies of Atrs and Science Colleges affiliated to Calicut University, Kerela" published in International Journal on Multidisciplinary Consortioum (E-JOURNAL) Vol. 03, Issue No. 1, December 2014 ISSN : 2349-073X.

#### Publication in Books - 3

- Information Literacy among PG students in women colleges affiliated to Bharathidasan University, Trichy: A Study. Trends in Library and Information Science. Chennai :Almighty Book House, April 2014.
- 2. **Blogs and Libaries**. Developing Skills for Knowledge Resource Centres Mangement. Chennai :Almighty Book House, April 2014.
- 3. Development Soft Skills for Library Management in Digital Era for Library Managem. Developing Skills for Knowledge Resource Centres Mangement. Chennai :Almighty Book House, February 2013.

#### **Books Published / Edited**

1

\* Dr. A. Manoharan . *Information Services for the Disadvantaged: Oppurtunities and Challenges*. Chennai : Almighty Book House , February 2014.

## Awards Recieved - 1

Award Name	Presented by	Year	Level	Instituted by / Place	amo
Best Paper Presentation	Public Library Association	01/06/2014	NATIONAL	TNSRO	
			A A		

### PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP

\* Membership No.3411 of Madras Library Association (MALA) during 23/03/2022 - Till Date

- 1

